STATE FUNDS DISTRIBUTED TO

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUBDIVISIONS IN 1999-2000
ANTELOPE COUNTY

STATEMENT OF STATE TAXDOLLARSDISTRIBUTED TO
LOCAL GOVERNMENTSWITHIN THE COUNTY FOR 1999-2000

Antelope County
City - Village
Brunswick
Clearwater
Elgin
Neligh
Oakdale
Orchard
Royal
Subtotal
(24) Townships
(10) Fire Districts
Natural Resource Districts
Lower Elkhorn*
Upper Elkhorn*
School Districts
Clearwater 6
Neligh-Oakdale 9
Elgin 18
Orchard 49*
(2) Class 1 Districts*
All School Bonds
Subtotal
E.S.U. #1*
E.S.U. #7*
E.S.U. #8*
Northeastern Nebraska
Community College*

Net Property Taxes

Levied in 1999 for
Collection in 2000

$1,984,923

24,530
18,616
76,464
173,671
22,371
34,935
10,364
360,951
213,895
127,815

1,335,794
302,221

620,964
1,074,502
1,290,618

755,144

354,013

206,481
4,301,722

480,361

724,745

607,448

3,423,051

1999-2000
Fiscal Year
State Aid

$1,149,986

23,325
52,432
80,124
238,154
48,951
54,820
11,875
509,681
0

0

114,143
30,528

510,320
1,505,633
142,720
466,064
27,219

0
2,651,956
0

0

0

9,487,372

Additional amounts of state aid distributed in this county and not included in above figures:

State Temporary School Fund

Homestead Exemptions

Construction Grants Program

Total

The amount of state funds shown above would have been additional property taxes if not allocated

to the county, city, village, and school districts by the Legislature.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property taxes and state aid for

the district, not just the portion from this county.

1999-2000
Fiscal Year
$218,225
212,156
18,108
$448,489



